



\$~42

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CM(M) 4214/2024
BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Simran Kohli, Adv.

versus

CHANDER DEVI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for
GNCTD.
Mr. Shiven Verma, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
15.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 22.07.2025 for completion of pleadings.

As per office note, reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel for respondent seeks last and final opportunity to bring reply on record within one week from today. Heard. Allowed.

Let reply be filed within one week positively failing which cost of Rs. 2,000/- shall be paid to the Delhi High Court Legal Services Authority. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 22.01.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 03.03.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2026/yo